West Aurora High School

HY-TEK's Meet

Manager
West Aurora CC Sectionals - 10/29/2016
Stuart Sport Complex
Last Completed Event
Event 2 Boys 3 Mile Run CC Varsity
Name Year School Finals Points

1 Jett, Jackson Naperville ( 15:12.70 1
2 Milostan, Matt Naperville ( 15:19.53 2
3 Mollway, Josh Naperville ( 15:20.74 3
4 Zangri, Dylan Oswego (East) 15:22.89 4
5 Zimmer, Charlie Aurora (Marm 15:24.26 5
6 Dau, Tyler Geneva 15:26.69 6
7 Rodgers, Josh Geneva 15:29.52 7
8 Anderson, Scott Naperville ( 15:30.60 8
9 Ronzone, Michael Aurora (Marm 15:34.52 9
10 Peterson, Bennett Oswego (H.S.) 15:36.22 10
11 Hayhurst, Jeremy Naperville ( 15:36.62 11
12 Beno, Jake St. Charles (East) 15:37.93 12
13 Chavez, Tommy Naperville ( 15:40.06 13
14 Kennedy, Ryan Naperville ( 15:43.57 14
15 Papa, Ralph Aurora (Mete 15:45.91

16 Shilgalis, Thomas Naperville ( 15:46.43 15
17 McEneaney, Jake Naperville ( 15:48.76 16
18 VanBarriger, Jordan Rockford (East) 15:52.60 17
19 Castillo, David Aurora (West 15:54.07
20 Del Toro, Ricardo Aurora (East) 15:56.41
21 McComb, Dan West Chicago (H.S.) 15:57.21
22 Freitag, Christian Aurora (Waub 15:57.55 18
23 Boelke, Matt Naperville (North) 15:58.82 19
24 Galle, Sean Aurora (Marm 16:01.70 20
25 Friske, Noah Rockford (East) 16:03.16 21
26 King, Emerson Naperville (North) 16:03.064 22
27 Kuehl, Brian Geneva 16:05.56 23
28 Kredell, Ryan Geneva 16:10.17 24
29 Zilla, Anthony St. Charles (East) 16:10.95 25
30 Allen, Jake Naperville (North) 16:11.32 26
31 Blecke, Aidan Naperville (North) 16:12.16 27
32 Beitler, Wes Aurora (Waub 16:14.86 28
33 Cabrera, Carlos Aurora (Waub 16:15.62 29
34 Lifka, Andrew Aurora (Marm 16:15.80 30
35 Wuchte, Thomas DeKalb 16:16.07 31
36 Rader, Austin Aurora (Waub 16:16.80 32
37 King, Aidan St. Charles (East) 16:17.48 33
38 Sandlund, JB St. Charles (East) 16:19.36 34
39 Schnell, Michael Naperville (North) 16:19.62 35
40 Blanco, Matt Oswego (East) 16:20.54 36
41 Roeder, William Oswego (East) 16:20.85 37
42 Balutowski, Adam Naperville ( 16:21.45 38
43 Johnson, Brady Machesney Pa 16:21.77 39
44 Adresso, Cole St. Charles (East) 16:21.78 40
45 Brewster, Jack Aurora (Marm 16:22.25 41
46 Bishop, Mitchell DeKalb 16:22.37 42



47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

York, Wes
Geisler, Ian
Bradford, Mitch

Gschwendtner, Tracey

Donohue, Aidan
Nash, Kenton
Werner, Dan
Cornish, William
Juarez, Jon
Klaus, Matt
Wentz, Luke
Milder, Jimmy
Knanishu, Shane
Roe, Jeremy
Bresser, Collyn
Knanishu, Joe
Welte, Ben
Piotrowski, Ben
Trattner, Nick
Creger, Scott
Nix, Chris
Murphy, Kieran
Fioresi, Joe
Gillerlain, Jack
Trapp, Jacob
Luz, Chris
Allen, Ben
Saindon, Jake
Evans, Tyler
Saelens, Corey
Montgomery, Cole
Ruttens, Bo
Yepiz, Emmanuel
Adams, Sean
Sutherland, Luke
Arnold, Ryan
Rodriguez, Hector
Smith, Chris
Marks, Riley
Warrick, Jace
Keller, Peter
Harron, Jake
Imundo, James
Kapolnek, Matt
Harris, Jake
Conroy, Jadon
Simek, Chris
Vajarsky, Owen
Wilson, Andrew
Ozzauto, Joey
Woerner, Jakob
Creger, Dave
Leal, Tim
Hayes, Dan
Breiten, David
Jennes, Luke
Pope, Brendan

Aurora (Waub
Huntley

Oswego (H.S.)
Naperville (North)
DeKalb

Naperville (

St. Charles (East)
Naperville (
Aurora (East)
Aurora (Waub
Oswego (East)
Aurora (Marm
Batavia
Huntley
Rockton (Hononegah)
Batavia

Rockton (Hononegah)
Aurora (Mete
Naperville (North)
Geneva

Machesney Pa

St. Charles (North)
Oswego (H.S.)

Batavia
DeKalb
Oswego (East)
DeKalb
Aurora (Waub
Naperville (
Oswego (H.S.)
Geneva

St. Charles (North)
DeKalb
Batavia

St. Charles (North)
St. Charles (North)
South Elgin

Oswego (East)
DeKalb

South Elgin
Batavia

Aurora (Marm
Batavia

Huntley

South Elgin
Huntley

Huntley

South Elgin
Rockton (Hononegah)
Huntley

Elgin (H.S.)

Geneva

St. Charles (North)
Bartlett

Rockton (Hononegah)
Bartlett

Oswego (H.S.)

16
16

16:
16:
:25.
27.
:27.
:29.
.50

16

16:

16
16

16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
17:
17:
17:

17

17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:

17

17:
17:

17
17

122,
:23.
.73
.28

23
24

30

34.
34.
35.
35.
35.
36.
36.
36.
36.
37.
38.
.26
38.
38.
40.
40.
.20
.20
.50
471.
41,
46.
47.
49,
50.
.28
53.
53.
.28
56.
56.
57.
58.
00.
03.
06.
:06.
08.
10.
12.
.63
.25
17.
:19.
19.
19.
: 20
:20.

38

41
41
41

51

54

14
16

98
39

66
11
38
52

60
70
47
54
54
12
47
68
89
76
11

83
85
02
90

69
87
58
14
06
98

07
70

10
93
43
72
35
13
02
06
17
41
42

86
14
45
89

.20

94

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

91
92
93
94
95
96



104 Smith, Nathan Bartlett 17:21.04 97
105 Dorrance, Jack St. Charles (North) 17:21.30 98
106 Miranda, Carlos Elgin (Larkin) 17:23.14
107 Rodriguez, Damian Batavia 17:23.19 99
108 Cherwin, Dillon Huntley 17:25.06 100
109 Gille, Mike Machesney Pa 17:25.15 101
110 Hielkema, Spencer Rockton (Hononegah) 17:26.22 102
111 Crull, Josh Rockton (Hononegah) 17:26.51 103
112 Klein-Collins, Seth Naperville ( 17:26.71 104
113 Kivela, Erik Oswego (H.S.) 17:27.60 105
114 Mainellis, Jack South Elgin 17:28.38 106
115 Nicolini, Anthony Bartlett 17:31.81 107
116 Carranza, Cameron Elgin (H.S.) 17:35.83
117 Kim, Brandon Bartlett 17:36.57 108
118 Gaytan, David Oswego (H.S.) 17:38.43 109
119 Lee, Brett St. Charles (North) 17:39.84 110
120 Sirridge, Owen South Elgin 17:40.59 111
121 Peters, Angelo Bartlett 17:42.77 112
122 Elmer, Jake Machesney Pa 17:45.41 113
123 Koch, Campbell St. Charles (East) 17:47.56 114
124 Michalek, Alan Bartlett 17:56.75 115
125 Villarreal, Ricardo Streamwood 17:57.44
126 Villagomez, Juan Elgin (H.S.) 18:01.84
127 Procopio, Sam Machesney Pa 18:02.44 116
128 Lopez, Ruben Rockford (Je 18:03.05
129 Fossa, Peter South Elgin 18:04.59 117
130 Nevenhoven, Quinten Rockford (Auburn) 18:09.59
131 Berge, Luke Rockford (East) 18:10.07 118
132 Irwin, Joab Machesney Pa 18:12.48 119
133 Barelli, Luke Rockford (Guilford) 18:15.70
134 DeBruler, Harrison Rockford (Auburn) 18:27.42
135 Woloszyn, Jacob Rockford (East) 18:30.54 120
136 Winternheimer, Ethan Rockford (East) 18:30.58 121
137 Baines, Eddie Rockton (Hononegah) 18:38.20 122
138 Ndjebe, Josphin Rockford (East) 18:46.34 123
139 Perian, David Machesney Pa 18:52.34 124
140 Klancir, Jake Oswego (East) 19:54.98 125
141 Bathje, Cole Rockford (East) 20:20.79 126
Team Scores
Rank Team Total 1 2 3 4 5 *6 *7 *8
*9
1 Naperville (Neuqua Valley 25 1 2 3 8 11 14 16
Total Time: 1:17:00.19
Average: 15:24.04
2 Aurora (Marmion Academy) 105 5 9 20 30 41 53 82
Total Time: 1:19:38.53
Average: 15:55.71
3 Geneva 120 6 7 23 24 60 71 91
Total Time: 1:19:50.05
Average: 15:58.01
4 Naperville (North) 129 19 22 26 27 35 46 59
Total Time: 1:20:45.56
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Average: 16:09.12
St. Charles (East)
Total Time: 1:20:47.50
Average: 16:09.50
Aurora (Waubonsie Valley)
Total Time: 1:21:07.81
Average: 16:13.57
Naperville (Central)
Total Time: 1:20:44.57
Average: 16:08.92
Oswego (East)
Total Time: 1:21:20.18
Average: 16:16.04
DeKalb
Total Time: 1:22:26.20
Average: 16:29.24
Oswego (H.S.)
Total Time: 1:22:41.061
Average: 16:32.33
Batavia
Total Time: 1:23:40.44
Average: 16:44.09
Huntley
Total Time: 1:24:16.29
Average: 16:51.26
St. Charles (North)
Total Time: 1:24:29.406
Average: 16:53.90
Rockford (East)
Total Time: 1:27:06.95
Average: 17:25.39
Rockton (Hononegah)
Total Time: 1:25:11.33
Average: 17:02.27
Machesney Park (Harlem)
Total Time: 1:26:13.03
Average: 17:14.61
South Elgin
Total Time: 1:25:35.44
Average: 17:07.09
Bartlett
Total Time: 1:27:09.07
Average: 17:25.82
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